
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:182
ANSWERED ON:15.07.2002
PLAN TO TAP RAIN WATER BY CGWB
A. VENKATESH NAIK;ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL;RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Ground Water Board (CGWB) has prepared any contingency plan to tap rain water during the ensuing rainy season;

(b) if so, whether the State Governments has sought any financial and technical help from the Union Government;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d the funds allocated by the Government to each State for the purpose during the current financial year?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SMT. BIJOYA CHAKRAVARTY)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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